Parallel gripper HGPP
538271973 |  | 30.09.2024
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/09
538271973 |  | 30.09.2024
Parallel gripper HGPP
Characteristics
At a glance Link    hgpp
• Double-acting piston drive

538271973 |  | 30.09.2024
Parallel gripper HGPP
Type code
001 Series
HGPP Parallel gripper, precise
002 Size [mm]
10 10
12 12
16 16
20 20
25 25
32 32
003 Position sensing
A For proximity sensor
004 Gripping force backup
None
G1 Opening
G2 N/O contact
4 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/09
538271973 |  | 30.09.2024
Parallel gripper HGPP
Datasheet
General technical data
Size 10 12 16 20 25 32
Stroke per gripper jaws 2 2.5 5 7.5 10 12.5
Design Rack and pinion
Drive system Pneumatic
Mode of operation Double-acting
Gripping force backup None
Opening
N/O contact
Gripper function Parallel
Number of gripper jaws 2
Max. mass per external gripper
finger 1)
50 g 100 g 150 g 200 g 250 g 300 g
Pneumatic connection 2) M3 M5 G1/8
Repetition accuracy, gripper 3) ≤0.02 mm
Max. replacement accuracy 0.1 mm
Max. gripper jaw backlash Sz 0 mm
Max. angular gripper jaw back-
lash ax, ay
0 deg
Max. operating frequency of
gripper
4 Hz
Rotationally symmetrical 0.05 mm
Position detection Via Hall sensor
Via inductive sensors
Type of mounting Via female thread
1) Applies to unthrottled operation
2) HGPP-32: pneumatic port lateral G1/8; pneumatic port underneath M5
3) Under constant exposure to operating conditions, end position variation occurs in the direction of movement of the gripper jaws, at 100 consecutive strokes
Operating and environmental conditions
Size 10 12 16 20 25 32
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Note on operating and pilot
medium
Lubricated operation possible (in which case lubricated operation will always be required)
Ambient temperature 1) 5 ... 60°C
Corrosion resistance class
CRC 2)
2 - Moderate corrosion stress
1) Note the operating range of the proximity switches
2) More information www.festo.com/catalogue/kbk

[6] Hole for position sensor SMH-S1
[7] Threaded pin for mounting the position sensor SMH-S1
[8] Thread for mounting kit HGPP-HWS-Q5
[9] Supply ports underneath sealed on delivery
Dimensions – Parallel gripper HGPP
16 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/09
538271973 |  | 30.09.2024
Parallel gripper HGPP
Dimensions
B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 B7 D1 D2 D3 D4 D5
±0,021) ⌀ ⌀ ⌀
+0,3 ±0,1 ±0,05 ±0,12) ±0,02 ±0,1 ±0,1 +0,1 H8 H8
HGPP-10 33 26 6,5 27 8 12,5 27 M4 3,3 3 M3 2
HGPP-12 38 29,5 6,5 30 8 12,5 30 M4 3,3 3 M3 2
HGPP-16 42 30,5 8,5 32 10 16 32 M4 3,3 3 M3 2,5
HGPP-20 48 36,5 10 40 12 20 40 M5 4,2 3 M4 3
HGPP-25 55 42 12 45 15 25 45 M6 5,1 5 M5 4
HGPP-32 62 45 14 52 18 30 52 M6 5,1 5 M6 5
D6 D7 D8 EE EE1 H1 H2 H3 H4 H5
⌀
H11 ±0,1 ±0,1 ±0,02

Parallel gripper HGPP
Dimensions
Dimensions – Mounting kit HGPP-HWS-Q5 Download CAD data    www.festo.com
[1] Adjusting range for position sensing
[2] Mounting distance for proximity switch SIES-Q5B
[3] Sensing distance
[4] Mounting for sensor bracket
[5] Gripper jaws open
[6] Gripper jaws closed
[7] Retaining screw for switch lug
[8] Dowel pin
[9] Proximity switch SIES-Q5B (must be ordered separately)
[10] Parallel gripper HGPP
B1 B2 H1 H2 H3 H4 H5
HGPP-10 HGPP-HWS-Q5-1 8,7 0,5 35,5 14 0,5 1,2 7
HGPP-12 HGPP-HWS-Q5-2 8,7 0,5 35,5 14 0,5 1,2 7
HGPP-16 HGPP-HWS-Q5-3 8,5 0,5 35,4 16 0,5 1,2 8
HGPP-20 HGPP-HWS-Q5-4 8,5 0,5 36 20 0,5 2 10
HGPP-25 HGPP-HWS-Q5-5 9,5 0,55 46,3 24 1 3,7 12
HGPP-32 HGPP-HWS-Q5-6 9,5 0,55 55,5 28 1 4 14
H6 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6
HGPP-10 HGPP-HWS-Q5-1 2 67,6 63,6 5,5 14 1,8 1,5
HGPP-12 HGPP-HWS-Q5-2 2 73,6 68,6 5,5 14 1,8 1,5
HGPP-16 HGPP-HWS-Q5-3 3 105,6 95,6 8,5 14 1,8 2
HGPP-20 HGPP-HWS-Q5-4 3 126,8 111,8 8,5 14 2,4 2
HGPP-25 HGPP-HWS-Q5-5 4 171 151 28 14 3 2
HGPP-32 HGPP-HWS-Q5-6 5 206,6 181,6 28 14 3,6 2
18 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/09
538271973 |  | 30.09.2024
Parallel gripper HGPP
Ordering data
Double-acting, without compression spring
Size Stroke per gripper jaws Product weight Part no. Type
10 2 mm 126 g 525658 HGPP-10-A
12 2.5 mm 172 g 187867 HGPP-12-A
16 5 mm 315 g 187870 HGPP-16-A
20 7.5 mm 604 g 187873 HGPP-20-A
25 10 mm 884 g 525661 HGPP-25-A
32 12.5 mm 1,408 g 525664 HGPP-32-A
Single-acting or with gripping force retention, opening
Size Stroke per gripper jaws Product weight Part no. Type
10 2 mm 127 g 525659 HGPP-10-A-G1
12 2.5 mm 173 g 187868 HGPP-12-A-G1
16 5 mm 316 g 187871 HGPP-16-A-G1
20 7.5 mm 611 g 187874 HGPP-20-A-G1
25 10 mm 910 g 525662 HGPP-25-A-G1
32 12.5 mm 1,438 g 525665 HGPP-32-A-G1
Single-acting or with gripping force retention, closing
Size Stroke per gripper jaws Product weight Part no. Type
10 2 mm 127 g 525660 HGPP-10-A-G2
12 2.5 mm 173 g 187869 HGPP-12-A-G2
16 5 mm 317 g 187872 HGPP-16-A-G2
20 7.5 mm 615 g 187875 HGPP-20-A-G2
25 10 mm 898 g 525663 HGPP-25-A-G2
32 12.5 mm 1,427 g 525666 HGPP-32-A-G2
192024/09 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538271973 |  | 30.09.2024
Parallel gripper HGPP
Peripherals
Peripherals overview
Accessories aLink
Type/order code Description
[1] Parallel gripper HGPP Double-acting  hgpp
[2] Connecting cable NEBU Connection between position sensor and signal converter 20
[3] Signal converter SVE For evaluating signals for position sensor SMH-S1 20
[4] Connecting cable NEBU Connection between signal converter and controller 20
[5] Proximity switch SIES-Q5B Can be mounted with mounting kit HGPP-HWS-Q5 20
[6] Mounting kit HGPP-HWS-Q5 For mounting proximity switches SIES-Q5B, consisting of a retainer and a switch lug with retaining
screws
20
[7] Position sensor SMH-S1 Can be integrated into the gripper 20
[8] Threaded pin For mounting proximity switch SMH-S1  hgpp
[9] Adapter kit DHAA, HAPG Drive/gripper connections  dhaa
20 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/09
538271973 |  | 30.09.2024
Parallel gripper HGPP
Accessories
Mounting kit HGPP-HWS
Description Part no. Type
For size 10 532272 HGPP-HWS-Q5-1
For size 12 532273 HGPP-HWS-Q5-2
For size 16 532274 HGPP-HWS-Q5-3
For size 20 532275 HGPP-HWS-Q5-4
For size 25 532276 HGPP-HWS-Q5-5
For size 32 532277 HGPP-HWS-Q5-6
Proximity switch SIES-Q5B Link    sies
Description Switching output Electrical connec-
tion
Cable length Part no. Type

	Parallel gripper HGPP
	Key features
	Type code
	Datasheet
	General technical data
	Operating and environmental conditions
	Operating pressure – HGPP-10 ... 16
	Operating pressure – HGPP-20 ... 32
	Weight – HGPP-10 ... 16
	Weights – HGPP-20 ... 32
	Materials
	Measured gripping force with a lever arm of 20 mm